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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 1st round, Match #1

Friday, 01.08.2025, 18:00, Ukraine, Lviv. 23°C. Spectators: 900

«Ruh» Lviv

2 : 1

«Poltava» Poltava

1 Hereta Yurii-Volodymyr
4 Kholod Vitalii
92 Sliubyk Bohdan
93 Roman Vitalii
73 Liakh Rostyslav
15 Pidhurskyi Denys (C)
19 Pastukh Yevhenii
10 Prytula Ostap
99 Faal Baboucarr
75 Kitela Andrii
77 Almazbekov Beknaz

Substitutes
28 Klymenko Yehor
17 Sliusar Denys
76 Tovarnytskyi Oleksii
79 Yasinskyi Volodymyr
25 Levytskyi Bohdan
56 Boiko Maksym
47 Kvas Kostiantyn
65 Sebro Dmytro
11 Runich Vasyl
7 Klayver
70 Kasarda Nazar
20 Dziurynets Oleh

Coach
Fedyk Ivan

13 Voskonian Valerii
19 Buzhyn Mykola
20 Misiura Yevhen
33 Veremiienko Oleh
2 Kononov Mykyta
44 Plakhtyr Dmytro (C)
99 Khakhlov Oleksii
8 Odariuk Volodymyr
14 Marusych Maksym
7 Halenkov Denys
88 Vivdych Oleksandr

Substitutes
96 Yermolov Daniil
1 Minchev Mykyta
5 Pidlepych Vadym
39 Opanasenko Ievgen
12 Savenkov Andrii
24 Shapovalov Sviatoslav
10 Streltsov Yevhen
11

Coach
Matviichenko Pavlo

Referee:
Raida Mykhailo
Assistant 1:
Kotubei Petro
Assistant 2:
Dariichuk Serhii
4th Official:
Kalonov Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Abdula Anatolii

VAR Referee:
Yevtukhov Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Zadyran Serhii
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Oleksandr
Delegate:
Kucher Oleh
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 1st round, Match #1
Friday, 01.08.2025, 18:00, Ukraine, Lviv. 23°C. Spectators: 900

«Ruh» Lviv 2 : 1 «Poltava» Poltava
11' 20 Misiura Yevhen

17' 14 Marusych Maksym

50' 33 Veremiienko Oleh

54' 14 Marusych Maksym
24 Shapovalov Sviatoslav

75 Kitela Andrii
7 Klayver 63'

65' 24 Shapovalov Sviatoslav

70' 24 Shapovalov Sviatoslav

73' 99 Khakhlov Oleksii
39 Opanasenko Ievgen

73' 88 Vivdych Oleksandr
10 Streltsov Yevhen

77 Almazbekov Beknaz
11 Runich Vasyl 75'

85' 8 Odariuk Volodymyr
12 Savenkov Andrii

93 Roman Vitalii 86'

10 Prytula Ostap
17 Sliusar Denys 90+3'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


